

M

MRN: 5596

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

સાચી માપકુર થી-1 1758 થી 1762 માંથી
સાચી માપકુર થી-2 DIVISION

" સાચી માપકુર થી-3 " SUB-DIVISION

સાચી માપકુર થી-4 *Power*

Measurement Book

3rd Ate bier

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:-	EKMA TAYOUR				
pitch Sadar to Sonkat mochan					
mandir far via	dube	dube	to	la	
for Shorhopur.					
Agency - Santosh Singh					
Agreement No -	06 SBD/22-23				
Work started -	30.7.2022				
Work Completed -	29.07.2023				
Authority -	R.E R.W.D chapter - 2				
Measurement					
①	Plr reference pillar with				
2	all complete job				
	2.2251cm				
②	Plr and construction				
5	embankment with				
	all complete job				
For 1000 m head					
	3	30	4.26	30	115.20 m ³
	3	30	4.26	32	122.89 m ³
	2	30	4.26	45	115.02 m ³
	Total				352.73 m ³
③	for 100 m head				

Continuation

$$2 \times 5 \times 30 \times 1.20 \times 45 = 162 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 4 \times 30 \times 1.25 \times 0.60 = 180 \text{ m}^3$$

Abstract of Cost

CONTINUATION

27

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Pl and installation of Benah work with all complete job					
Time B.M.P. - (11)		2.22	1cm		
②	3666	58/cm			
					Rs = 8139/-
② Reforend of pillar					
Time B.M.P. - (19)		2.22	2cm		
③	1695.16	1cm			
					Rs = 8759/-
③ Site clearing with all complete job					
Time B.M.P. - (11)		1.26	1cm		
④	51133.76	1cm			Rs = 79789/-
④ Box cutting with all complete job					
Time B.M.P. - (11)		202.88	m ³		
⑤	74.16	m ³			Rs = 15066/-
⑤ Construction of embankment with all complete job					
Time B.M.P. - (11)		536.05	m ³		
Time B.M.P. - (19)		352.79	m ³		
Total		888.78	m ³		

Continuation

⑥ 175.22/m³ Rs = 155732

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Construction embankment for leach room					
Term Bvp - (11)					938.87 m ³
Term Bvp - (20)					824.42 m ³
Total					1763.29 m ³
⑦					141.14/m ³
					RS 2,20,643/-
⑦ pfr and Construction					
earthen shoulder					
with all complete job					
Term Bvp - (20)					1307.85 m ³
⑧					176.85/m ³
					RS 2,31,306/-
⑧ pfr and B with all complete job					
Term Bvp - (12)					546.08 m ³
Term Bvp - (20)					81.00 m ³
Total					627.08 m ³
⑨					3066.48/m ³
					1922928/-
					RS 1,92,928/-
⑨ pfr and B grady - 3' material with all complete job					
Term Bvp - (21)					344.22 m ³
Continuation					
⑩					3728.23/m ³
					RS 1,283,931/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) p/w laying with all complete job					
Area - (4) 4589.60 m ²					
Rs. 44.99/m ²					Rs. 206211/-
(11) p/w face coat with all complete job					
Area - (4) 4589.60 m ²					
Rs. 15.28/m ²					Rs. 74713/-
(12) p/w closed graded premium surface with all complete job					
Area - (22) 4589.60 m ²					
Rs. 233.26/m ²					Rs. 1070570/-
(13) p/w C.S.B with all complete job					
Area - (22) 12.49 m ²					
Area - (15) 88.19 m ²					
Total = 80.68 m ²					
Rs. 806.48/m ²					Rs. 247142/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) plr h.g.m. grading - 3 material.					
Trm B-vp - (15)		213.77	m		
Trm B-vp - (22)		77.344	m		
Total =		291.134	m		
Q		9728.28/m			
(15) plr p.c.g. with way Complete job					Rs 1085414/
Trm B-vp - (15)		454.56	m		
Trm B-vp - (22)		165.85	m		
Total =		620.41	m		
Q		7110.85/m			
(16) plr and filling Km. 100m with all complete job					Rs 4416567/
Trm B-vp - (23)		1110			
Q		2260.99/m			Rs 2261/-
(17) plr 200m stone					
Trm B-vp - (23)		9110			
Q		603.80/m			Rs 5480/-
(18) plr and filling Boundary filler					
Trm B-vp - (23)		8010			
Q		485.26/m			Rs 38821/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) p/r and fixing traffic sign					
Time B.V.P. - (23) 12 No					
@ 4966.92/m ²					
					Rs 259356/-
(20) p/r and fixing 900 mm equilateral triangle					
Time B.V.P. (23) 6 No					
@ 5449.05/m ²					
					Rs 32664/-
(21) 600 x 450 rectangular sign					
Time B.V.P. (23) 8 No					
@ 4816.12/m ²					Rs 28892/-
(22) p/r Road marking with all complete job on AT					
Time B.V.P. (23) 240 m ²					
@ 735.44/m ²					
					Rs 176506/-
(23) p/r Road Marking on C.C. pavement					
Time B.V.P. (23) 205 m ²					
@ 735.44/m ²					
					Rs 150765/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24) plantation of trees					
Timber (24) m ² to					
(24) @ 819.92/m ²					Rs 2 98390/-
(25) p/w and fixing irrigation pipe					
Timber (24) 53 m					
(25) @ 789.93/m					Rs 2 41866/-
(26) p/w and fixing sign board					
Timber (24) 21 Nos					
(26) @ 3153.66 / No					Rs 2 3154/-
(27) p/w and fixing iron sign board					
Timber (24) 7 Nos					
(27) @ 10890.64 / No					Rs 2 75277/-
(28) E/w of excavation with all complete job					
Timber (24) 15.662 m ³					
(28) @ 272.01/m ³					Rs 2 4260/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(29) p/r p.c.c. m/s with ay complete job					
7 m 3 up (24) 2.84 m ³					
② 5588.52/m ³					
					Rs 15871/-
(30) p/r 100 g. 8161 with ay complete					
7 m 3 up (25) 13.869 m ³					
② 5348/m ³					
					Rs 74054/-
(31) p/r R.C.C. R.P. 2 with ay complete job					
7 m 3 up (26) 7.50 m					
② 2531.15/m					Rs 18964/-
(32) p/r up (1/4) with ay complete job					
7 m 3 up (25) 98.47 m ²					
② 143.81/m ²					Rs 5532/-
(33) p/r Heat Cement putting with ay complete					
7 m 3 up (25) 9.12 m ²					
② 46.28/m ²					

Continuation

Rs 622/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
84) painting with oil complete job					
Time B.V.P. (26)					80.84 m ²
Rs. 98.16/m ²					Rs 2,59,72/-
85) E/W of excavation with oil complete job					
Time B.V.P. (27)					59.60 m ³
Rs. 272.01/m ³					Rs 2,16,21/-
86) plr p.c.c. mix with oil complete job					
Time B.V.P. (12)					5.92 m ³
Rs. 5588.58/m ³					Rs 2,30,84/-
87) plr (100%) 616 (174) c.m. with oil complete job					
Time B.V.P. (12)					61.214 m ³
Rs. 5343/m ³					Rs 2,24,068/-
88) plr and installation of lime pipe					
Time B.V.P. (13)					12.50 m
Rs. 3342.30/m					Rs 42,029/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
39) plr cp (144) cm wrch all complete job					
Time B. up (13) 134.51 m ²					
@ 143.84/m ²					
				RS 2	19350/-
40) plr Neak Cement paving wrch all open					
Time B. up (13) 28.44 m ²					
@ 46.28/m ²					
				RS 2	1316/-
41) plr painting with all complete job					
Time B. up (13) 232.47 m ²					
@ 98.16/m ²					
				RS 2	22819/-
Total = 1,23,22,900/-					
Add 12% G.S.T. RS = 14,78,748/-					
Add 1% L-Cen RS = 1,23,229/-					
Add S-Fee 00 RS = 1,18,715/-					
RS = 1,40,43,592/-					
Cen. room RS = 177,34,708/-					
RS 2 83,08,844/-					

Continuation

04/12/25
J.E.

04/12/25
A.E.